

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25374/2012

M/S ALLIANCE ENVIROCARE COM. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T. OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Mukti Choudhary, advocate who had already appeared for respondent No.3 and 4 has filed Vakalatnama for respondent No.6. Granted 4 weeks time for filing counter affidavit. The Ld. counsel submits that she proposes to appear for respondent No.2, 5 and 7 also.

The report received from the District Court states that respondent No. 17 is dead. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 17.

It is further reported that respondent No.11 is in Delhi. Respondent No. 12 could not be served since the door was locked and respondent No.13 had left. Ld. counsel

...2/-

Item No.62 : 2 :

for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the above unserved respondents. Other served respondents may file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 26.7.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|