

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25374/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2012 in CM No.1742/2012 In CWP No.16494/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S ALLIANCE ENVIROCARE COM. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T. OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of respondents)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of names of respondent Nos. 11, 12, 13 & 17 is allowed. The names of respondent Nos. 11, 12, 13 and 17 are deleted from the array of parties name at the risk of the petitioner.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| |
| Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]

|

